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ENROLLMENT REPORT

Spring/Sum 2021 Spring/Sum 2022 Spring/Sum 2023

# % # % # % %change

CATEGORY from 2022

Gender

Male 3153 36.7% 3030 36.6% 3056 37.7% 0.9%

Female 5435 63.2% 5143 62.2% 5042 62.1% -2.0%

Not Reported 6 0.1% 99 1.2% 18 0.2% -81.8%

TOTAL 8594 100.0% 8272 100.0% 8116 100.0% -1.9%

Class

Freshman 239 2.8% 359 4.3% 358 4.4% -0.3%

Sophomore 560 6.5% 527 6.4% 527 6.5% 0.0%

Junior 1399 16.3% 1347 16.3% 1382 17.0% 2.6%

Senior 4190 48.8% 3872 46.8% 3697 45.6% -4.5%

Masters 1952 22.7% 1913 23.1% 1907 23.5% -0.3%

Doctoral 254 3.0% 254 3.1% 245 3.0% -3.5%

TOTAL 8594 100.0% 8272 100.0% 8116 100.0% -1.9%

Classification

New 538 6.3% 579 7.0% 614 7.6% 6.0%

Returning 8056 93.7% 7693 93.0% 7502 92.4% -2.5%

TOTAL 8594 100.0% 8272 100.0% 8116 100.0% -1.9%

Geographic Origin

Kent County 1948 22.7% 1853 22.4% 1767 21.8% -4.6%

Macomb County 419 4.9% 376 4.5% 355 4.4% -5.6%

Muskegon County 314 3.7% 313 3.8% 305 3.8% -2.6%

Oakland County 884 10.3% 854 10.3% 781 9.6% -8.5%

Ottawa County 1062 12.4% 1018 12.3% 1015 12.5% -0.3%

Wayne County 449 5.2% 428 5.2% 418 5.2% -2.3%

Other Counties 2755 32.1% 2622 31.7% 2616 32.2% -0.2%

Non-Michigan 763 8.9% 808 9.8% 859 10.6% 6.3%

TOTAL 8594 100.0% 8272 100.0% 8116 100.0% -1.9%

New By Category

Undergraduate 270 50.2% 390 67.4% 400 65.1% 2.6%

   FTIAC 119 222 222

   Transfer 151 168 178

Graduate 268 49.8% 189 32.6% 214 34.9% 13.2%

   GV Alumni 139 111 122

   Other Institutions 129 78 92

TOTAL 538 100.0% 579 100.0% 614 100.0% 6.0%

Full-Time and Part-Time

Full-Time 1513 17.6% 1433 17.3% 1479 18.2% 3.2%

Part-Time 7081 82.4% 6839 82.7% 6637 81.8% -3.0%

TOTAL 8594 100.0% 8272 100.0% 8116 100.0% -1.9%

Ethnic Groups

African American or Black 412 5.0% 425 5.2% 468 5.8% 10.1%

Amer. Indian/Alaskan Native 35 0.4% 44 0.5% 36 0.4% -18.2%

Asian 251 3.0% 220 2.7% 239 2.9% 8.6%

Hispanic or Latino 511 6.2% 485 6.0% 524 6.5% 8.0%

Nat. Hawaiian/Other Pac Islander 8 0.1% 4 0.0% 5 0.1% 25.0%

Not Reported 38 0.5% 146 1.8% 57 0.7% -61.0%

Two or more ethnicities 319 3.9% 278 3.4% 271 3.3% -2.5%

Non-resident International 134 1.6% 209 2.6% 254 3.1% 21.5%

White 6886 83.2% 6461 79.6% 6262 77.2% -3.1%

TOTAL 8594 100.0% 8272 100.0% 8116 100.0% -1.9%

*Total Unduplicated Minority 1630 19.0% 1635 19.8% 1767 21.8%

*Total will be different from the sum of ethnicities because international students of color are included
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TRANSFER STUDENTS FROM MICHIGAN COMMUNITY COLLEGES

TOTAL NEW RETURNING

Alpena Community College 12 1 11

Bay de Noc Community College 6 1 5

C.S. Mott Community College 45 0 45

Delta College 41 2 39

Glen Oaks Community College 11 0 11

Gogebic Community College 2 0 2

Grand Rapids Community College 755 16 739

Henry Ford Community College 16 0 16

Jackson Community College 44 0 44

Kalamazoo Valley Community College 73 0 73

Kellogg Community College 43 1 42

Kirtland Community College 5 0 5

Lake Michigan College 57 0 57

Lansing Community College 119 0 119

Macomb County Community College 100 0 100

Mid-Michigan Community College 25 1 24

Monroe County Community College 13 0 13

Montcalm Community College 22 0 22

Muskegon Business College 1 0 1

Muskegon Community College 208 4 204

North Central Michigan College 32 0 32

Northwestern Michigan College 57 0 57

Oakland Community College 118 1 117

St. Clair County Community College 27 0 27

Schoolcraft College 74 0 74

Southwestern Michigan College 26 0 26

Suomi Community College 0 0 0

Washtenaw Community College 84 0 84

Wayne County Community College 10 1 9

West Shore Community College 24 0 24

TOTAL 2050 28 2022

Spring/Summer 2023



HEADCOUNT COMPARISON

Spring/Summer 2023 Spring/Summer 2022 Spring/Summer 2021 Spring/Summer 2020

Freshman 358 359 239 149

Sophomore 527 527 560 608

Junior 1,382 1,347 1,399 1,460

Senior 3,697 3,872 4,190 4,172

NON DEGREE Undergraduate 188 203 121 92

DEGREE Undergraduate 5,776 5,902 6,267 6,297

Total Undergraduate 5,964 6,105 6,388 6,389

Masters 1,907 1,913 1,952 1,818

Doctoral 245 254 254 224

NON DEGREE Graduate 60 46 89 124

DEGREE Graduate 2,092 2,121 2,117 1,918

Total Graduate 2,152 2,167 2,206 2,042

TOTAL NON DEGREE 248 249 210 216

TOTAL DEGREE 7,868 8,023 8,384 8,215

GRAND VALLEY TOTAL 8,116 8,272 8,594 8,431

FTE 3,715.70 3,715.59 3,868.14 3,785.88

Spring/Summer 2023



STUDENT CREDIT LOAD BY CLASS STANDING

Average Average Average Average

Headcount Student Load Headcount Student Load Headcount Student Load Headcount Student Load

Freshman 358 4.8 359 4.8 239 5.4 149 5.5

Sophomore 527 5.3 527 4.9 560 4.9 608 5.2

Junior 1,382 5.8 1,347 5.6 1,399 5.7 1,460 5.7

Senior 3,697 6.6 3,872 6.3 4,190 6.5 4,172 6.6

Non-degree Undergrad 188 3.5 203 3.7 121 4.5 92 5.8

Degree Undergrad 5,776 6.3 5,902 6.0 6,297 6.2 6,297 6.2

Total Undergraduate 5,964 6.2 6,105 6.0 6,418 6.1 6,389 6.2

Masters 1,907 6.5 1,913 6.5 1,952 6.4 1,818 6.4

Doctoral 245 10.8 254 12.1 254 10.6 224 8.6

Non-degree Graduate 60 4.3 46 3.7 89 3.7 124 4.0

Degree Graduate 2,092 7.1 2,121 7.2 2,117 7.0 1,918 6.8

Total Graduate 2,152 7.0 2,167 7.2 2,206 6.8 2,042 6.6

Total GVSU 8,116 6.4 8,272 6.3 8,624 6.3 8,431 6.3

Spring/Summer 2021Spring/Summer 2022 Spring/Summer 2020Spring/Summer 2023
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CREDIT GENERATION GRID BY CLASS

Business Ed & Cm Innov Lib Arts/Sci EGR & CIS

2022 2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 2022 2023

TAKEN BY:

Freshman 39 30 549 500 964 934 30 30

Sophomore 254 304 294 296 1,618 1,786 169 148

Junior 1,058 1,247 892 969 3,829 4,112 723.5 689.0

Senior 3,904.0 4,199.5 2,467 2,139 9,973 9,942 3,435 3,290

Masters 798.5 897.0 5,954 5,607 834 950 831 891

Doctoral 0 0 9 9 507 535 0 0

TOTAL 6053.5 6677.5 10165.0 9520.0 17725.0 18259.0 5188.5 5048.0

Health Prof Nursing Interdis/Honors

2022 2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 2022 2023

TAKEN BY:

Freshman 21 3 0 0 135 230 1,738 1,727

Sophomore 37 32 0 0 221 247 2,593.0 2,813

Junior 123 91 169 134 726 782 7,521 8,024.0

Senior 1,140 987 1,394 1,656 2,225 2,256 24,538.0 24,469.5

Masters 3,874 3,913 56 94 85 12 12,432.5 12,364.0

Doctoral 2,173 1,881 394 220 0 0 3,083 2,645

TOTAL 7368.0 6907.0 2013.0 2104.0 3392.0 3527.0 51905.0 52042.5

Total GVSU

Spring/Summer 2023



CREDIT GENERATION GRID BY STATUS

Business Ed & Cm Innov Lib Arts/Sci EGR & CIS

2022 2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 2022 2023

TAKEN BY:

Undergraduate 5,255.0 5,780.5 4,202 3,904 16,384 16,774 4,357.5 4,157.0

Degree 5,237.0 5,768.5 3,719 3,473 16,164 16,593 4,328.5 4,140.0

Non-Degree 18 12 483 431 220 181 29 17

Graduate 798.5 897.0 5,963 5,616 1,341 1,485 831 891

Degree 791.5 849.0 5,909 5,586 1,240 1,357 824 872

Non-Degree 7 48 54 30 101 128 7 19

Degree 6,029 6,617.5 9,628 9,059 17,404 17,950 5,152.5 5,012.0

Non-Degree 25 60 537 461 321 309 36 36

TOTAL 6053.5 6677.5 10165.0 9520.0 17725.0 18259.0 5188.5 5048.0

Health Prof Nursing Interdis/Honors Total GVSU

2022 2023 2022 2023 2022 2023 2022 2023

TAKEN BY:

Undergraduate 1,321 1,113 1,563 1,790 3,307 3,515 36,390 37,033.5

Degree 1,321 1,113 1,563 1,790 3,301 3,500 35,634 36,377.5

Non-Degree 0 0 0 0 6 15 756 656

Graduate 6,047 5,794 450 314 85 12 15,515.5 15,009.0

Degree 6,047 5,788 450 296 85 6 15,346.5 14,754.0

Non-Degree 0 6 0 18 0 6 169 255

Degree 7,368 6,901 2,013 2,086 3,386 3,506 50,980.0 51,131.5

Non-Degree 0 6 0 18 6 21 925 911

TOTAL 7368.0 6907.0 2013.0 2104.0 3392.0 3527.0 51905.0 52042.5
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STUDENT LOAD BY CLASS AND GENDER

TOTAL TOTAL

FULL TIME FULL TIME PART TIME PART TIME TOTAL ALL

Male Female Not Reported Male Female Not Reported Male Female Not Reported

Freshman 23 8 0 31 129 193 5 327 152 201 5 358

Sophomore 18 18 0 36 197 292 2 491 215 310 2 527

Junior 50 63 0 113 508 760 1 1,269 558 823 1 1,382

Senior 248 315 0 563 1,297 1,831 6 3,134 1,545 2,146 6 3,697

Undergraduate 339 404 0 743 2,131 3,076 14 5,221 2,470 3,480 14 5,964

Masters 104 480 1 585 421 898 3 1,322 525 1,378 4 1,907

Doctoral 44 107 0 151 17 77 0 94 61 184 0 245

Graduate 148 587 1 736 438 975 3 1,416 586 1,562 4 2,152

TOTAL 487 991 1 1,479 2,569 4,051 17 6,637 3,056 5,042 18 8,116
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ENROLLMENT BY ETHNIC BACKGROUND AND CLASS

Subtotal Subtotal GVSU

Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Undergraduate Masters Doctoral Graduate TOTAL

African American/Black 107 52 59 136 354 108 6 114 468

American Indian/Alaskan Native 1 1 9 13 24 10 2 12 36

Asian 22 22 48 114 206 28 5 33 239

Hispanic/Latino 52 32 93 248 425 91 8 99 524

Hawaiian/Other Pac. Islander 0 0 1 3 4 1 0 1 5

White 146 387 1,113 2,991 4,637 1,418 207 1,625 6,262

Two or More Ethnicities 19 21 42 138 220 42 9 51 271

Non-resident International 7 8 9 35 59 190 5 195 254

Not Provided 4 4 8 19 35 19 3 22 57

TOTAL 358 527 1,382 3,697 5964 1,907 245 2,152 8,116

*Total Unduplicated Minority 207 133 256 679 1275 460 32 492 1,767

*Will be different than the sum of ethnicities because international students of color are included
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NEW STUDENTS BY CATEGORY

CREDIT FULL PART NOT AVERAGE AVERAGE

HEADCOUNT HOURS TIME TIME MALE FEMALE REPORTED TRI-CNTY AGE LOAD

FTIAC:

Degree 99 652 4 95 48 51 0 18 18.2 6.6

Non-Degree 123 188 3 120 39 81 3 55 16.6 1.5

Total 222 840 7 215 87 132 3 73 17.3 3.8

TRANSFER:

Degree 117 854.0 27 90 43 73 1 68 26.9 7.3

Non-Degree 61 456 18 43 34 26 1 36 23.3 7.5

Total 178 1,310 45 133 77 99 2 104 25.7 7.4

GRADUATE:

Degree 174 1,270 64 110 43 130 1 90 29.5 7.3

Non-Degree 40 190 2 38 12 28 0 24 28.3 4.8

Total 214 1,460 66 148 55 158 1 114 29.3 6.8

TOTAL:

Degree 390 2,776.0 95 295 134 254 2 176 25.8 7.1

Non-Degree 224 834 23 201 85 135 4 115 20.5 3.7

Total 614 3,610.0 118 496 219 389 6 291 23.9 5.9

Spring/Summer Session 2023



PRODUCTION REPORT

Credit Hours FTE Students

Seidman College of Business

Accounting and Taxation 1,069.5 71.3

Accounting and Taxation - graduate 498 41.5

Economics 1,029 68.6

Economics - graduate 0 0.0

Entrepreneurship 0 0.0

Finance 667.0 44.5

Finance - graduate 0 0.0

Executive MBA 0 0.0

Management (includes BUS courses) 2,039 135.9

Management - graduate (includes BUS courses) 18 1.5

Marketing 1,016 67.7

Marketing - graduate 0 0.0

MBA 341.0 28.4

College of Education and Community Innovation

Educational Leadership and Counseling 0 0.0

Educational Leadership and Counseling-graduate 1,016 92.2

Literacy, Educational Foundations, and Technology 482 32.1

Literacy, Educational Foundations, and Technology-graduate 840 70.0

School of Criminology, Criminal Justice, and Legal Studies 1,879 125.3

School of Criminology, Criminal Justice, and Legal Studies - graduate 28 2.3

School of Community Leadership and Development 702 46.8

School of Community Leadership and Development - graduate 595 49.6

School of Social Work 523 34.9

School of Social Work - graduate 1,619 134.9

Teaching and Learning 309 20.6

Teaching and Learning-graduate 1,437 119.8

College of Liberal Arts & Sciences

Anthropology 321 21.4

Biology 1,209 80.6

Biology - graduate 18 1.5

Biomedical Sciences 1,597 106.5

Biomedical Sciences - graduate 192 16.0

Chemistry 642 42.8

Classics 3 0.2

Cell and Molecular Biology 142 9.5

Cell and Molecular Biology - graduate 0 0.0

School of Communications 902 60.1

School of Communications - graduate 103 8.6

Comprehensive Science & Arts for Teaching 18 1.2

English 631 42.1

English - graduate 30 2.5

Geology 548 36.5

Geology - graduate 0 0.0

Geography & Planning 269 17.9

History 1,164 77.6

Integrated Science 106 7.1

Integrated Science - graduate 0 0.0

Mathematics 838 55.9
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PRODUCTION REPORT

Credit Hours FTE Students

Mathematics - graduate  0 0.0

Modern Languages & Literatures 498 33.2

Movement Science 1,701 113.4

Movement Science-graduate 0 0.0

Music, Theatre, and Dance 931 62.1

Philosophy 153 10.2

Physics 542 36.1

Physics - graduate 0 0.0

Political Science 205 13.7

Psychology 2,078 138.5

Psychology - graduate 402 33.5

Sociology 406 27.1

Social Sciences 0 0.0

Social Studies 129 8.6

Statistics 790 52.7

Statistics - graduate 573 47.8

Visual Media & Arts 332 22.1

Writing 786 52.4

PADNOS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & COMPUTING

School of Computing & Information Systems 1,559.0 103.9

School of Computing & Information Systems - graduate 517 43.1

School of Engineering 2,560 170.7

School of Engineering - graduate 176 14.7

Occupational Safety & Health 60 4.0

Professional Science Masters 176 14.7

COLLEGE OF HEALTH PROFESSIONS

Allied Health Sciences 354 23.6

Clinical Dietetics 3 0.2

Clinical Dietetics - graduate 158 13.2

Diagnostic Medical Sonography 88 5.9

Health Information Management 105 7.0

Medical Laboratory Science 90 6.0

Occupational Therapy 1,219 101.6

Physician Assistant Studies 1,260 105.0

Public Health 0 0.0

Public Health - graduate 358 29.8

Physical Therapy and Athletic Training 26 1.7

Pysical Therapy and Athletic Training - graduate 1,607 133.9

Radiology and Imaging Echocardiogram 75 5.0

Medical Dosimetry 236 19.7

Radiation Therapy 68 4.5

Speech-Language Pathology 0 0.0

Speech-Language Pathology - graduate 849 70.7

Recreational Therapy 312 20.8

Recreational Therapy - graduate 99 8.3

Page: 2 Spring/Summer Session 2023



PRODUCTION REPORT

Credit Hours FTE Students

BROOKS COLLEGE OF INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES

Area and Global Studies 158 10.5

Digital Studies 63 4.2

Environmental & Sustainability Studies 258 17.2

Honors College 120 8.0

Human Rights 90 6.0

Integrative, Religious and Inter-Cultural Studies 1,747 116.5

Integrative, Religious and Inter-Cultural Studies-graduate 0 0.0

Integrative Studies 607 40.5

Integrative Studies - graduate 3 0.3

Women, Gender & Sexuality Studies 481 32.1

SEIDMAN COLLEGE OF BUSINESS

Undergraduate 5,820.5 388.0

Graduate 857 71.4

Total 6,677.5 459.5

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION AND COMMUNITY INNOVATION

Undergraduate 3,895 259.7

Graduate 5625 468.8

Total 9,520 728.4

COLLEGE OF LIBERAL ARTS & SCIENCES

Undergraduate 16,941 1,129.4

Graduate 1,318 109.8

Total 18,259 1,239.2

PADNOS COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & COMPUTING

Undergraduate 4,179.0 278.6

Graduate 869 72.4

Total 5,048.0 351.0

COLLEGE OF HEALTH PROFESSIONS

Undergraduate 1,121 74.7

Graduate 5,786 482.2

Total 6,907 556.9

BROOKS COLLEGE OF INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES

Undergraduate 3,524 234.9

Graduate 3 0.3

Total 3,527 235.2
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Credit Hours FTE Students

KIRKHOF COLLEGE OF NURSING

Undergraduate 1,790 119.3

Graduate 314 26.2

Total 2,104 145.5

UNDERGRADUATE TOTAL 37,270.5 2,484.7

GRADUATE TOTAL 14,772.0 1,231.0

UNIVERSITY TOTAL 52,042.5 3,715.7
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